
City of Coral Gables
Attn: City Manager
405 Biltmore Way

Coral Gables, FL 33134

FA *4 10023646 FHJX

Partially Executed Agreement

12/9/2020

Attached is the partially-executed lease for FA 4 10023646 FHJX
Please return (1) fully-executed original copy to:

Ryan Eaves
2859 Cormorant Road
Defray Beach, FL 33444

713-530-2773



ATTN: Ryan Eaves
2859 Cormorant Road
Deiray Beach, FL 33444

713-530-2773

FAtS 10023646 FHJX

Fully-Executed Agreement

12/9/2020

Attached is the fully executed agreement.



Cell Site Number: FI-IJX
Cell Site Name: FHJX
Fixed Asset Number: 10023646
Market: S. Florida
Address: 11911 Old Cutler Road, Miami Fl 33156

FIFTh AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMEI41T (“Filth Amendment”), is by and
between City of Coral Gables, a municipal corporation, having a mailing address of 405 Biltmore Way.
Coral Gables, FL 33134 (“Landlord”) and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, have a mailing address of 1025 Lenox Park Blvd. NE, 3 Floor, Atlanta, GA 30319-5309
(“Tenant”).

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant (or its predecessor) entered into a Lease Agreement dated March
25, 1993, as amended by certain First Amendment to Lease Agreement dated August 21,2012, as amended
by certain Second Amendment to Lease Agreement dated November 30, 2016, and as by certain Third
Amendment and Extension to Lease Agreement dated September 26, 2019, and as by certain Fourth
Amendment to Lease Agreement dated June 19, 2020 (“Agreement”), with respect to certain Premises.
that are a portion of the Property located at 11911 Old Cutler Road, Coral Gables, FL 33156, therein
described in Exhibit A to the Agreement (“Property”); and

WHEREAS. Tenant desires to modify or relocate its Communications Facility, which Landlord is
willing to approve; and

WI-IEREAS. Landlord and Tenant desire to amend the Agreement to permit Tenant to mocIif’
and/or replace its equipment as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Landlord and Tenant agree as follows;

A. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby incorporated as part of this Fifth Amendment as if
they were more fully set forth herein.

B. Landlord’s Consent. Landlord hereby consents to Tenant’s request to modi’ or to replace its
equipment located in the area of the Tower depicted on Exhibit B-2 attached hereto, and only as
depicted therein. Landlord’s consent herein is subject to Tenant obtaining all Government
Approvals at its cost. Exhibit B-2 hereby replaces Exhibit B-I referenced in Fourth Amendment
of the Agreement. Tenant may not install any equipment in alternate areas of the Tower or premises
without a further amendment to the Agreement.

C. Cost Recovery. Pursuant to Section 3.5 of the Agreement, Tenant agrees to reimburse Landlord
for all costs, including engineering and attorney’s lees, incurred by Landlord to process Tenant’s
request associated with this Fifth Amendment. It is acknowledged that Tenant submitted a deposit
for six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) toward such cost recovery. Reimbursement of army
additional amounts invoiced by Landlord shall be made by Tenant prior to Landlord’s execution of
tins Fifth Amendment.



D. Non-Interference. Tenant warrants that its use of equipment shown on Exhibit B-2 will not
interfere with existing radio frequency users on the Property at the time of such installation, as long
as those existing radio frequency users operate and continue to operate within their respective
frequencies and in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.

E. Inspection. Tenant agrees that upon completion of the modification contemplated herein. such
work will be inspected and certified as having been completed in accordance with engineering
requirements and Exhibit B-2 by Landlord’s engineering consultant (“Engineering Consultant”).
If the Landlord’s Engineering Consultant determines that repair or modification of Tenant’s
equipment, the Tower, or other equipment on the Tower are necessary as a result of Tenant’s
construction pursuant to this Fifth Amendment. Tenant shall he responsible for the cost of such
repairs or modifications. Tenant shall he solely responsible for the cost of such inspection and
certification by the Landlord’s Engineering Consultant.

F. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event of any inconsistencies between the Agreement
and this Fifth Amendment, the terms of this Fifth Amendment shall control. Except as expressly
set forth in this Fifth Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is unmodified and remains in full force
and effect. Each reference in the Agreement to itself shall be deemed also to refer to this Fifth
Amendment.

G. Counterparts. This Fifth Amendment may be executed in two (2) Counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts shall constitute hut the same agreement.

jSIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGEI

2



IN WITNESS W1-II3REOF, the parties have caused their properly authorized representatives to
execute and seal this Fifth Amendment on the dates set forth below.

“LANDLORIY’ WITNESSES:

City of Coral Gables By:

_______________________

By:

______________________

Name:

______________________

Name:

_____________________________

Title:

__________________________

By:

_________________________

Date:

____________________________

Name:

___________________________

Approved as to Form Attest:

Miriam Ramos, City Attorney Billy Y. Urquia
City Clerk

“TENANT”

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC,
By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Its: Manager

N.Heggy

_

Title: Area Man geç

__________

-

Date:______________ By: iL fl/ç
/ / Name: j C!

3



LANDLORD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by means of H physical

presence or fl online notarization, this

______

day of

_______________,

2020. by

__________________,as ___________________of _________________

.011 behalf thereof, who H is personally known to me. or H produced

____________________________________

as identification.

Notary Public Signature
[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL] Print Notary Name:_________________

My COmmiSSion expires:

__________________

4



TENANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLQRIDA
COUNTY OF

_________

THE FOREGOING TNSTRUMENwas ackn dged b fore me by means of physical
p,sepce or online notariza n. this /ISday of / , 2020, by
c1c*_ / ,as

_____________________of

AT&T Mobility Corporalion, the Manajof
?jéw Cingu6tkeless PCS, LLC, a Delaw imited liability company, on behalf thereof, who
personally known to me, orE produced as identification.

[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL] PriniN
My commission expires:

5



Exhibit B-2

See attached exhibit comprised of 2 pages, dated 10/19/2020 prepared by Dewberiy Engineering.

/820000/I#4251 7661 v

6



r a
,t

c
L

—
.

I

j
f
lN

I
it

0
f
l

1
3
3
5

I

I— I
.

I
1

3
..
a0

1

10
*1

1
OI

q
tD

0
d

a
t

00
1

31
11

35
A

V
IIO

W
Y

d
3M

M
0D

1G
S

fl
O

dW
dV

L
B

S
I

)i
U

I]
J
D

U
J
S

<

0*
L

01
D

i
‘.O

H
M

3
W

’
C

o
W

NO
N3

JX
V

D
0
ti

c

0
ID

D
±I

SW
D

Z
4

01
1

IO
IV

K
IM

30
03

1
a
3

0
0

,I
o

3
0

0
N

:V
N

V
31

11
3

b
3

’I
’N

fl
y

fl
.0

3
0

3
0

O
N

V
ID

IN
IN

3
D

N
A

A
D

3
D

D
N

a
90

1D
11

‘C
lo

B
‘o

C
t

1
3

3
0
V

0
7
0
D

L’
b

5
3
8
4
3

N
0

-
3

0
0

O
N

3I
O

I
30

S
S

3
0
0
y

3
0

4
5

‘M
N

3-
N

I’
D

&
Q

y
D

a&
i

a
,r

v
I

3
0

4
00

04
0

0
3
0
1
0
0
.

5o
33

9
&

N
o3

0a
m

C

I3
D

0
S

tO
O

1
2

£
L

0
1N

O
I

N
V

U
0.0

0
3
0

h
o
N

e
S

IS
I1

0
0

lm
ru

D
n
.U

S
M

N
V

60
33

V
N

03
•f

lV
IS

lO
l

33
Do

34
3

60
a

O
N

N
a

30
3f

lS
te

a
t

SV
14

03
A

PS
V

fl
y

‘1

40
00

0’
11

40
30

1
jO

N
A

S
33

01
31

0
14

02
V

N
V

IO
L

I
N

I
N

31
L

00
3

3
0

0
3
5
1
1
fl

V
30

00
13

4
3

0
N

d
38

M
IS

S
S

o
lm

,
D

m
rl

iD
no

uS
N

.0
4

9
3
6
0
0

11
14

3
0

lO
y

A
l

O
S

6
0
0
2
0

I
0

02
14

L
.a

‘
p
m

a
i

1
V

H
V

S
1
1
*
0
1
)4

0
-c

60
A

.a
D

O
N

a
3w

vS
IC

A
O

Z
1
1
0
3
8
0
4
)

S
.S

A
k
0
d
3
t
I

i
S

C
fl

1
0

C
V

B
0
9
*
0
1
)4

4
31

45
02

44
0
0
1
2
3
0

5
8

0
0

0
6

0
a

‘a
0
0
’

02
44

0
0
0

C
L

O
ZO

O
0
0
t

31
45

P
0

)0
1

2
0

O
C

U
W

O
d3

0
a

O
s

3
0

0
3

.B
C

‘
N

o
w

w
S

a
u
w
w

I
.5

n
&

L
L

P
,4

11
0

t

S
W

J
20

1a
01

30
3

0
0
4

1
1

O
N

t
V

01
O

3
1

30
47

1d

3
0

3
3

1
0

3
3

•

r
n

3
.O

30
03

0
-

a.
-

-a
A

3L
1d

I
03

1
0
2
0
4
3
0
0

V
N

1
3
6

1Q
45

6
.1

3
,0

0
0

.0
3

3
.

N
00

0
11

6
1

39
15

1
0

N
al

tr
fl

V
tS

N
i

N
36

.
03

30
N

V
3
0

6
0

30
41

30
04

4
0
0
3
1
0
0

n
a
it

J
0
6
0

(D
oD

36
00

11
3

04
V

S
0

0
0
0
0
0

N
t

53
0

1
03

51
14

11
30

00
0

0
0

1
0

5
0

3
11

19
N

Il
IN

]
Ol

OY
N

O
0

0
0

3
D

o
ll

S
0

]
N

A
)
0

0
0

3
3

0
0

5
3

0
6
0
1
3
1
4
0
0
3

e
C

v
n
o
i

r
N

o
a

I
W

8
0
0
N

C
O

C
IS

O
d

tw
ig

s
t
O

I
60

2
5—

il
l)

-
O

4
1

N
4

IC
V

Q
IM

O
0
N

N
0
0
0

01
3

0
0

4
0

0
1

?
E

0
I

0
0

S
tW

O
09

90
-1

11
66

i
0

0
0

5
0

4
0
)5

0
0
0

4
4

(
I
0
5

0
1
.1

0
3

0
I

l0
Z

l)
5

)1
.

I
0
0
0
4
0
1

1

(1
01

01
0

;I
:—

1
4

i_
-0

1
0
(

0
5
0

ic
—

S
n
,,
.,
o
l-

l°
o

64
lA

I

O
.0

4
.f

l
4

.9
1

..
I

-L
L

•.
t$

0
j

0

N
O

LL
V

A
W

)3
O

3S
O

dO
U

d

3—
D

S.
Lf

lO
A

Y
1

V
N

N
3I

N
V

‘
N

O
U

Y
A

J1
J

O
3
S

0
d
0
d

1J
‘N

YI
Yl

G
d

d
3
lI

fl
D

01
0

D
L6

LL

O
B0

20
‘6

03
n

o
3

)0
0

.IS
IO

A
V

1
V

N
N

R
LN

V
ea

so
d
O

ki
d

4
0

6
5

(C
II

I
C

0
4
3
4
5

40
4

0—
49

0
0
0
0

9
0
0
0
V

1
6
6

C
50

11
10

14
S

o
IM

ID

(
l0

A
01

00
3
0
0

5—
l
.
)
.
l
l
0

Il
—

rI
O

—
al

—
49

—
tI

-1
9

—
0

4
—

S
—

j3
9

04
4

—
0

I
0
0
3

5o
or

n
03

(1
01

01
5

‘0
10

15
1
o

‘R
I)

70
0

5
5

1
1

2
6

0
’i

i0
0

d
S

CO

)
V

l
*

0
ON

E
6
0
0
m

M S
i
l
t
.

-
a
l

B
M

a
q
C

o
J
4
1
1
.a

0

.A
n

e
q

ia
e

h
_
o
V

a
1

0
0

.-
I,

-r
il

O
jy

b
O

l
l
’

N
0

0
3

8
0

IS
4

0
3

&
4
1
0
1
/S

l/
0
I

0

S
0
N

IM
0

N
O

11
D

13
SJ

SN
O

3

(.
0
1
0
5

q
’
l0

l0
S

o
o
d
o
v
o
B

,ç
-1

4
1
0

5
0
0
0
0
4
.

0
5
0
0
i

91
91

11
00

N
9

5
1

.0
0

,1
0

1
3

6
0
.1

0
1
.)

.0
1
1
.0

4
S

O
.’

.4
1
._

L
I

C
E

.t
-
.l

‘3
1
4
3
1

H
IO

A
V

1
V

N
N

3
,I

N
V

SN
U

SI
X

3
(0

w
3
0
0
0

•Q
M

0
1

1
IO

‘I
3
1
6
0
5

.
.

-
‘3

e

g
n

v
a
o

:Q
N

Id
X

PN
J

1
S

n
’

I
I
I
]

•0
04

.V
8

tj
—

1
3

)
Y

/

(1
01

01
C

O
O

00
E
o

t
40

1)
,ç

3.
.

r’
(1

1
1

U
1

io
n

a
o

o
o

a
t.

)

I
‘

5
—

, ii
(
I
*
ø

o
i)

‘
:‘

.‘
-
7
0
1
’
1
5
-
—

o

15
57

-S
I”

.t
O

.0
1

1
0

3
0

6
-.

.’
03

(
u
a

al
l

*
1

0
1

5
“0

0
3

0
5

-
.

0
5
0

1
t’

5
’.

h
o

•
4
0
0
0
4

(0
02

1,
00

o
il

0
0

0
4

5
0

0
0

3
0

5
‘0

4
0

.
—

0
9
0

0
0

0
0

3
5
0
6

£
L

I’
S

0
4

64
1.

10
’.

]

(
0

4
1

4
3

0
,

S
’O

0
0

20
D

I)

-
-
I

-
I
t
.
-

*—

(
K

M
01

)

oiI

il
—

B
,0

9
0
.—

a—
:

(
9

*
*

01
)

-

Il
11

i-
o
k
’

1
.’

p
j5

a
-

l
o

l
l
:
,

6
1

1
’,

--
’.

-

-
5

2

0-
--

--
2
-
r
-
-

d
0

4
d

•
‘q

L
&

fl
-
n

i
e
g

S-
a

.0
4
0
1

1
0

0
0

d
0

t.
o

lI
lt

0
r
I

6
3

‘O
W

N
O

.0
N

00
4
1
2
1
0
5
3
0
t3

0
3
0
0

N
0
3

3l
0

0
0

N
3

M
0

1
J

-

0
5

0
1

o
q
c
1
0
3
-
1
’
I
o
E

,
-



I i
f V

I



Cell Site Number: FHJX
Cell Site Name: FHJX
Fixed Asset Number: 10023646
Market: S. Florida
Address: 1191 I Old Cutler Road, Miami FL 33156

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT (“Fifth Amendment”), is by and
between City of Coral Gables, a municipal corporation, having a mailing address of 405 Biltmore Way,
Coral Gables, FL 33134 (“Landlord”) and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, have a mailing address of 1025 Lenox Park Blvd. NE, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 303 19-5309
(“Tenant”).

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant (or its predecessor) entered into a Lease Agreement dated March
25, 1993, as amended by certain First Amendment to Lease Agreement dated August 21,2012, as amended
by certain Second Amendment to Lease Agreement dated November 30, 2016, and as by certain Third
Amendment and Extension to Lease Agreement dated September 26, 2019, and as by certain Fourth
Amendment to Lease Agreement dated June 19, 2020 (“Agreement”), with respect to certain Premises.
that are a portion of the Property located at 11911 Old Cutler Road, Coral Gables, FL 33156, therein
described in Exhibit A to the Agreement (“Property”); and

WHEREAS, Tenant desires to modify or relocate its Communications Facility, which Landlord is
willing to approve; and

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant desire to amend the Agreement to permit Tenant to modii’
and/or replace its equipment as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Landlord and Tenant agree as follows:

A. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby incorporated as part of this Fifth Amendment as if
they were more fully set forth herein.

B. Landlord’s Consent. Landlord hereby consents to Tenant’s request to modifij or to replace its
equipment located in the area of the Tower depicted on Exhibit 8-2 attached hereto, and only as
depicted therein. Landlord’s consent herein is subject to Tenant obtaining all Government
Approvals at its cost. Exhibit B—2 hereby replaces Exhibit B-I referenced in Fourth Amendment
of the Agreement. Tenant may not install any equipment in alternate areas of the Tower or premises
without a further amendment to the Agreement.

C. Cost Recovery. Pursuant to Section 3.5 of the Agreement, Tenant agrees to reimburse Landlord
for all costs, including engineering and attorney’s fees, incurred by Landlord to process Tenant’s
reqtmest associated with this Fifth Amendment. It is acknowledged that Tenant submitted a deposit
for six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) toward such cost recovery. Reimbursement of any
additional amounts invoiced by Landlord shall be made by Tenant prior to Landlord’s execution of
this Fifth Amendment.



D. Non-Interference. Tenant warrants that its use of equipment shown on Exhibit B-2 will not
interfere with existing radio frequency users on the Property at the time of such installation, as long
as those existing radio frequency users operate and continue to operate within their respective
frequencies and in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.

E. inspection. Tenant agrees that upon completion of the modification contemplated herein, such
work will be inspected and certified as having been completed in accordance with engineering
requirements and Exhibit B-2 by Landlord’s engineering consultant (“Engineering Consultant”).
If the Landlord’s Engineering Consultant determines that repair or modification of Tenant’s
equipment, the Tower, or other equipment on the Tower are necessary as a result of Tenant’s
construction pursuant to this Fifth Amendment, Tenant shall be responsible for the cost of such
repairs or modifications. Tenant shall be solely responsible for the cost of such inspection and
certification by the Landlord’s Engineering Consultant.

F. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event of any inconsistencies between the Agreement
and this Fifth Amendment, the terms of this Fifth Amendment shall control. Except as expressly
set forth in this Fifth Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is unmodified and remains in full force
and effect. Each reference in the Agreement to itself shall be deemed also to refer to this Fifth
Amendment.

C. Counterparts. This Fifth Amendment may be executed in two (2) Counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts shall constitute but the same agreement.

ISIGNATURES ON FOIALOWffiG PAGEI

7



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their properly authorized representatives to
execute and seal this Fifth Amendment on the dates set forth below.

“LANDLORD” WiTNESSES:

City of Coral Gables
By:

_______

Name:

________

Title:

______________

Date:

By:
Name:

By:
Name:

Attest:

Miriam Ramos. City Attorney

“TENANT”

New Cingular Wireless PCS. LLC.
By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Its: Manager

By:
NaifflobWF Heg
Title: Area Manaçer ,,

Date: 2—I’ fJ-e.2-c—

Billy Y. Urquia
City Clerk

By:
Name: O1-C—c4 c-’-—— 2

Approved as to Form

I!

Byi
Name:

-J

3



LANDLORD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me by means of D physical
presence or fl online notarization, this

_____

day of

_______________,

2020. by

__________________,as ___________________of ______________________________________

on behalf thereof. who D is personally known to me, or fl produced

_____________________________________

as identification.

Notary Public Signature
[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL] Print Notary Name:________________

My commission expires:______________

4



TENANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLOJIDA
COUNTY OF________

THE FOREGOING INSTRVME1tas ack wiedged before inc by means ofpliysicaI
pçsenpe or pnline notarizat,qn, this Ii’ ‘day o .6-41-. ,2020, by

___________________,as ____________________of

AT&T Mobility Corporation, the Mana of
N Cingular Wè9ss PCS, LLC, a Delawar imited liability company, on behalf thereof, who, is
personally known to me, or fl produced as identiticatioi(

[AFFIX NOTARY SEAL]
Pub c S gn tu,6 a

My commiss n expires: 44 /Lt Z L

“‘ Nola’y Public Slab of Florida

Ariiy M Meek
My Commission GO 206624
Expires 04’2Q22

5



Exhibit B-2

See attached exhibit comprised of 2 pages, dated 10/19/2020 prepared by Dewberry Engineering.

1820000/I#4251766i vi

6



3310
a
n

t
0

L
k

9
0

0
-

LA
ZE

W
R

Y
.

FL
32749

S’
s
m

a
r
t’

H
.

997
M

L’O
W

Q
tJS

D
o

c
iw

ic
t

C
W

A
Y

W
IlE

200
M

W
.PO

U
S.

M
D

214011

a
p1a/19/20IF0R

c
o

n
s
?
n
In

i

•
D

.w
b
e
rry

0

‘
a
—

‘

E

n
o

87997

P
ST

A
T

E
O

F

“‘.s,,$
.;:;

a
f
l
e

B
IL

L
O

P
M

A
TER

IA
LS0

11911
O

LD
C

U
TLER

RD
M

IAM
I.

FL
3
3
1

5
6

D
C

IF1B
ER

D
EM

A
R

C
A

TIO
N

B
O

X
—

S
U
f
l

—
I
o
n

—
a

—
a

—
C

T
4
0
.1

9
1

I
n

4
A

4
t
t
t
C

t
i
’
•
I
l
I
I
•
l

lIL
A

)
F

t
I

2
4
-

X
I—

tI—
t.

I—
7

—
_

,
,
.
—

.
-

A
N

TEN
N

A
&

C
A

B
£

SO
-IED

IJLE

I
t
T

—

0—
3

n
n

a
c
x

s
a
e
ta

o
tm

ji.
-
-

z
r-

-

-

-

r
—

r
-
-

a
a

1
!

0
.?

h
r

1
-

•
.
_

4
4

IC
0
-
)

1
t

t%
—

IIs
3
9

.
—

—
—

T
I

t
IC

—

!
9
A

.if
l.1

0
)
a
q
P

..c
I
t

I
a

-

—

.
-

-
-

-
.

-
-

-
-

=
=

_
n
I
_

—
—

S
1W

I
t

a
.-..

(47)
I

I
)
2
_
o

4
..c.r.

1w
C

—
-’aIIo

-
S

Q
L
Z

-
T

U
71W

I
it

7
—

—
-

a

-
-

-

l
/
t
I
I
J
S

S
Ø

l
M

W
,W

.
-

L
_

2
—

0
In

—
I)

-
—

I
—

u
a
s
4

K
a
C

9
T

o
o
l

J
U

I9
(

•I_
j

J
I
9
•

41419—
T

i
U

I
I

Y
30

a
o

w
,4

.a
c
s

IC
@

aZ
U

(cc.
m

o
itø

•/‘I
r
E

U

—
:—

3

-
#

0
G

.-
A

,4
.E

4
i

m
a
—

y
r

-—

J----1
*

-
I
f
l

I
14W

:
.
4

,
!
)
)
c
.

-
c
t

(
:
1

9
4

&
lt

2
—

It
-.

IS
,.

.
-

—
—

—
—

.
•
,.—

r
.z

o
c
,-

o
w

s
a

.l
‘
C

•
It

fl
0
)0

1
..a

..0
1

.p
•
1

•
•
•

-

fl—
h

0
0

.
-

!
•
!

-
:f

l’
_

-:-—
-.

—
—

IC
I

-
-

-
-

-

-
.

—
—

.

—
—

—
w

a
a
W

n
—

—
—

—
—

-
—

C
L

tS
—

S
.L

.
—

—
—

-
-

f
l
—

I
-
l
I

-
a
4

a
r
r

(
-
I
I
I
•
-

•--
—

-
I

‘
h

I
I
:

4)
I
I
I

IC
C

itG
S

(C
IU

M
I!!

4
4

4
—

—
-

,
ii-

-
“
.
-
,
t
m

-
0

a
l
a

n
i

I

•72
-4

I
—

3071

-
tin

-S

n
X

PA
N

O
.:

10023646

C
O

N
S

rR
U

C
IO

N
D

R
A

W
IN

G
S

O
S

i
f
l
l

I
L

!
.
.

.,C
k

lo
t.

II
flS

J
i
r

7
s

I0
1

G
T

M
IIM

W
.C

_
I
t

G
.tfl

(
f
l

7
0

1
-‘

‘/2
0
0
5
1
)4

4
4
0

I
tIll)

II
4P.ttkI&

k)
I/a—

I

7
/r

o
w

aF
2111

5197
II

C
I

11.1041
a-

4
/a-

C
—

*
n

ttN
(<

S
L

404
to

.‘t5
4
S

)
I
/z

M
S

t
—

)
a

930

jL
7
)
•
)

-

-

I
W

-N
—

W
N

-
ii

C
)h

h
*

(071
n

a
tW

_
W

1441405
5

1
b

4
4
0
5
4

I
—

-
f
i
t

—
K

N
-

a
‘4

W
it

I
—

—
-

-
-

.
—

-

•n
w

-
r
n

,
;
:
r
.
,
.
:

0M
5

I
-

[_
1

4
’_

t
i
l
l

III
—

—
—

•
•
I•

.
(
•
&

•
I

-
h

4
0

0
9

1
9
I

1
)9

II
C

•
)

(‘It
IW

0
•

.

II
-

-
—

-a
.

-
—

-
:-

1049
1444(1

4
’

19
4410.045

•
it

—
—

—
-

—
—

—
—

—
—

I
&

a

314

4
0

<
1

-,
-

•
*

I
liT

U

-
4
4
3
0

C
rt,

T
I

IS-

n
f
l

•L
I

731%

9
—

I—

M
T

a
t

c
T
.
a

0
1
a1

4
1

1

s
a

D
C

/R
B

E
R

O
EM

A
R

C
A

llO
N

0
4
0
1
.4

0
5
.

2


